
Genoa Comets 
High School Cross Country

2025

Saturday August 23 Darin Goodman Night Meet at Eastwood A 8:00 pm

Saturday August 30 Mel Brodt Invitational at BGSU A 9:30 am

Saturday September 6 Tiffin Carnival A 12:00 pm

Saturday September 13 Battle of Turtle Creek H 9:00 am

Tuesday September 23 Ottawa County at Oak Harbor A 4:45 pm

Tuesday September 30 NBC Jamboree at Maumee A 4:45 pm

Saturday October 4 Huron Invitational A 9:30 am

Saturday October 11 NBC Championship at Maumee A 10:00 am

Saturday October 18 OHSAA District Meet A TBD

Saturday October 25 OHSAA Regional Meet A TBD

Saturday November 1 OHSAA State Meet A TBD

* NBC Jamboree and Championship hosted by Maumee will be at Whiteford Valley Golf Course


